501787977 01/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Rodney Glocer	12/23/2011	
Russell Bruerton	12/07/2011	
lan Chapman	12/09/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Water Pty Limited
Street Address:	Unit 38, 38-46 South Street
City:	Rydalmere
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2116

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12572199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)806-3752 Phone: 6097205466

Email: BJACKSON@TYCO.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tyco International Management Corp.

Address Line 1: 9 Roszel Road

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SFC_00116_US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rashmi S Raj

Total Attachments: 2

source=SFC_00116_Assignment_Signed_20111223#page1.tif source=SFC_00116_Assignment_Signed_20111223#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027541 FRAME: 0736 H \$40.00 125

501787977



PATENT

Whereas, I,

(1) Rodney Glocer of <u>Victoria</u>

(2) Russell Bruerton of Victoria

(3) Ian Chapman of Victoria

of Somerton

and the country of Australia

of Cranbourne

and the country of Australia

of Shepparton

and the country of Australia

have invented certain improvements in

PIPE CLAMP

and filed as a United States patent application under Serial Number 12/572,199 filed October 1, 2009, which claims priority to Australian Patent Application 2008229788 filed October 3, 2008;

Whereas, Tyco Water Pty Limited, a corporation of Australia, having a place of business at Unit 38, 38-46 South Street, Rydalmere NSW 2116, Australia, (hereinafter referred to as Tyco Water Pty), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any Australian, United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Tyco Water Pty, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for Australia, the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Australian application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Tyco Water Pty, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Tyco Water Pty may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the Australian, the United States and all other foreign applications when called upon to do so by Tyco Water Pty.

Signed and sealed:		\mathcal{L}
<u>LOCATION</u>	DATE	<u>signature</u>
(1) Somerton Australia,	23/12/2011	Rodney GLOCER
On this 2300 day of Decrober	_, 2011, before me	personally came Rodney GLOCER to
me personally known, or who has p	roduced DRIVER	as identification
known to me to be the person descr	ibed in and who ex	secuted the foregoing assignment, and
acknowledged to me that the execution	of the same was a fre	ee act and deed.
A.Mirred G		

PRINT NAME OF NOTARY

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Craigiehum Police Station 155 Craigiehum Road Craigiehum, 3064

Attorney Docket No. S-FC-00116AU

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 027541 FRAME: 0737

T (~ ^	FT73	$r \sim r$. ~
LC	и ` Д		11	N
LA.		\ 1	10.7	·N

<u>DATE</u>

SIGNATURE

(2) Somerton Australia,	7/12/2012		
On this 7 day of 0 cc to me personally known, or who known to me to be the person acknowledged to me that the execu-	has produced <u>licenee</u> described in and who exec	cuted the foregoing act and deed.	Sell BRUERTON Signal as identification, and assignment, and
Like Weben PRINT NAME OF NOTARY	SIGNATURE OF NOTA	91 Warren l	Road Pharmacy Road Mordialloc 319 as & George Stefano Pharmacists 4616 Fax: 9580 6292 23423T
<u>LOCATION</u>	DATE	SIGNATURE	1,
(3) <u>Somerton Australia</u> ,	9/12/2011	Ion CHADMA	Mr. N
On this 1 day of December personally known, or who has proto me to be the person described in to me that the execution of the same	oduced $PRVERSL1$ and who executed the fore	rsonally came Ian	CHAPMAN to me lentification, known
Jason BROWN CONSTABLE 36925	Town		
PRINT NAME OF NOTARY Wangaratta Police Station 21-33 Handley Street Wangaratta Vic 3677	SIGNATURE OF NOTA	RY	

Attorney Docket No. S-FC-00116AU

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027541 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 01/17/2012